time to time (hereinafter collectively referred to as “Employees”) selected on the basis of criteria decided by the Board under the ESOP-2019, 
such number of stock options convertible into Equity Shares of the Company (“Options”), in one or more tranches, not exceeding 12,00,000 
(Twelve lakhs) equity shares of face value of Rs. 10 each, at such price and on such terms and conditions as may be fixed or determined by the 
Board in accordance with the ESOP-2019 and all provisions of applicable laws.

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the Scheme may also envisage provisions for providing financial assistance to the Eligible Employees to enable

[...]

Brief Description of the Scheme is given as under:

a)	 The total number of options to be granted :

The total number of options that may, in the aggregate, be issued would be such number of options which shall entitle the option holders 
to acquire in one or more tranches upto 12,00,000 (Twelve Lakhs) equity shares of Rs. 10 each (or such other adjusted figure for any 
bonus, stock splits or consolidations or other re-organisation of the capital structure of the Company as may be applicable from time to 
time).

SEBI ESOS Regulations require that in case of any corporate action(s) such as rights issues, bonus issues, merger and sale or division,